
kL, 
r-CituAr.i'v\  (4/4 

By Date 

17-0 s" Date 

Print Name and Title 

COUNTY 

By 

EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES 
DEBORAH THURBER, M.D. 

This Eighth Amendment to the Agreement for Psychiatric Services, which became 
effective July 1, 2013, is made and entered into by and between the COUNTY OF 
VENTURA, acting through its Behavioral Health Department, a primary service provider, 
hereinafter referred to as "AGENCY," and DEBORAH THURBER, M.D., hereinafter 
referred to as "CONTRACTOR." 

The parties hereby agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

Effective with respect to the service period commencing July 1, 2015 through 
October 31, 2015, Exhibit B of the Agreement, Section 5, shall read as follows: 

5. The maximum amount to be paid to CONTRACTOR pursuant to this Agreement 
shall be increased from $95,960 to $109,436 (an increase of $13,476)  for the 
service period of July 1,2015 through October 31, 2015. 

II. 	Except for the modifications described herein, all other terms and conditions of the 
Agreement shall remain in effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the dates 
written below. 

CONTRACTOR 

Elaine Augistine 
Chief of Operations 

Print Name and Title 


